FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



12-04-2002 102302039

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 032391-002

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hancock Bank	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Release Execution Date: January 13, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. 259,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	Name of conveying party(ies):						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Release Execution Date: January 13, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Additional number: O2-4800 Additional name(s) & address: 4601F Pinecrest Office Park Drive Alexandria, VA 22312 Additional name(s) & address: 4601F Pinecrest Office Park Drive Alexandria, VA 22312 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: O2-4800	Hancock Bank 11 - 27 - 52	Name: Amtech, Inc.					
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Release Execution Date: January 13, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Alexandria, VA 22312 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Total fee execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5. Z59,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No B. Patent No.(s) 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: (02-4800)	·	Address: 4601F Pinecrest Office Park Drive					
Other: Release Execution Date: January 13, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800		Alexandria, VA 22312					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No B. Patent No.(s) 5. Z59,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No B. Patent No.(s) 5. Z59,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No B. Patent No.(s) 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3. [X] Enclosed [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: (02-4800)	[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name						
Execution Date: January 13, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	Other: Release						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 BURNS, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary Burns, Doane, Swecker & Deposit account number: 02-4800	Execution Date: January 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 B. Patent No.(s) 5,259,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 120.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
5,259,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 System of party to whom correspondence concerning of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 120.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 Address: Property to whom correspondence concerning of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 120.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary of the property of the pr	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 F. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 120.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800		5,259,288; 5,151,555; and 5,033,386					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold R. Brown III Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 120,00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning						
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800	Name: Harold R. Brown III	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 120.00					
P.O. Box 1404 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800	Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.						
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800	P.O. Box 1404						
	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	A/A					
Harold R. Brown III - Reg. No. 36,341 AUNT RES. No. 36,341	Harold R. Brown III - Reg. No. 36,341	1/82 NOV. 27,2002					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	,	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/03/2002 GTDN11 00000229 5259288 01 FC:8021 120.00 PF Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, D.C. 2023

(10/02)

Release

This Release is entered into on this 13 day of 2001 by Hancock Bank.

WHEREAS, Amtech, Inc. ("Amtech") and Hancock Bank ("Hancock Bank") entered into that certain Patent Trademark and Security Agreement dated June 17, 1998 under which Amtech, Inc. granted to Hancock Bank as security interest in the Patents as listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Patents") and in the Trademarks as listed on Schedule 2 hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Hancock Bank has agreed to release its interest in the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Hancock Bank hereby releases its lien and all right title and interest that it may have in and to the Patents and Trademarks.

In Witness Whereof, this Release has been executed by the party's authorized officer as of the date and year first above written.

HANÇOÇK BANK

Title: Vee Preund

Schedule I to the Patent Security Agreement

PATENTS

FILE NO.	SERIAL NO.	PATENT No.	FILING DATE	COUNTRY	ISSUE DATE
AMT 100	07-953686	5,259,288	09/28/92	USA	11/09/93
AMT 109	07-706310	5,151,555	05/28/91	USA	09/29/92
AMT 110	07-494948	5,033,386	03/12/90	USA	07/23/91

Schedule II to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
REGISTRATION NO.
1,837,373

FILING DATE 3/17/97

COUNTRY USA ISSUE DATE

3

M MLA 569361 v1 0-0 01/12/2001

PATENT RECORDED: 11/27/2002 REEL: 013516 FRAME: 0358